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ILLINOIS CHILD CARE RESOURCE AND REFERRAL SYSTEM
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ADDRESS

4990 E State St
Rockford, IL 61108

155 N. Third Street
Suite 300
DeKalb, IL 60115

2133 Belvidere Road
Waukegan, IL 60085

711 E. Diggins ( Rt 173)

Harvard, IL 60033

739 Roosevelt Road
Bldg. 8, Suite 210
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

801 N Larkin
Suite 202
Joliet, IL 60435

Uptown Site:
(Broadway & Lawrence)
4753 N. Broadway
Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60640

Pam Wicking Dir R&R
PamW@four-c.org
Micki Chulick, Ex Dir 4C
MickiC@four-c.org
ADM 815/758-8149
FAX 8151758-5652

224

232

Fran Calvert
calvertf@ywcalakecountyil.org
ADM 847/662-4247 136

FAX 847/662-4752

Jan Fox

ymca@mc.net

ADM 815/943-8147
FAX 815/943-8165

Elsie Mills, District Dir. 239
elsie.mills@ywcachicago.org
ADM 630/790-6600
Melissa Szymczak 459
CCR&R Manager
melissa.szymczak@ywcachiago.org
ADM 630/790-3030
FAX 6301790-2748

Lisa Dee, Subsidy Manager 472
lisa.dee@ywcachicago.org
ADM 630/790-3030
FAX 630/790-0722

Chris Bzdon
cbsda5@hotmail.com
ADM 815/741-1163
FAX 815/741-1170

19

home

Maria Whelan
Executive Administrator-0 ACI
whelanm@daycareaction.org
773/769-8011
Leonette Coates
Dir., Program Services
coatesi@daycareaction.org
773/561-7900
Lisa Downey
Assoc Dir., Provider Svcs
downeyi@daycareaction.org
7731769-8172
Melissa McDonald
Assoc Dir., Family Res Svcs.
mcdonaldm@daycareaction org
773/769-8013
Daisy Santiago-Altiery,
Assoc Dlr., Family Res Op
altieryd@daycareaction.org
773/394-4754

Illinois Network of Child Care Resource & Referral Agencies

Membership Roster - October 2001

SDA PROGRAM NAME

I YWCA Child Care Solutions

II

III-E

IV

VI

Community Coordinated Child Care (4-C)
Child Care Resource & Referral

YWCA Child Care Resource & Referral
YWCA of Lake County

YMCA of McHenry County

Child Care Resource & Referral

YWCA Child Care Resource & Referral
YWCA Metro Chicago/DuPage District

Child Care Resource & Referral

Day Care Action Council of Illinois
Cook County CCR&R

Additional site:
1880 W. Fullerton
Bldg A. 2nd floor
Chicago, IL 60614
773/394-4738

E1Boa Board Roster.xis

Wilson & Broadway Site:
4554 N. Broadway
Suite 320
Chicago, IL 60640

Eslton Site:
2745 N. Elston
Suite 30Crage 1
Chicago IL 60647

NUMBERS

REF 815/484-9442 x106
888/225-7072

PRO 815/484-9442 x107
SUB 800/872-9780 x114

815/484-9448
TDD 815/484-9442
email@ywcachildcareso

CONTACT PERSON EXT

Margaret Hallin
mhallin@ywcachildcaresolutions.org
ADM 815/484-9442 102
FAX 815/484-9456

lutions.org

REF 8001848-8727 x223
PRO 8151758-8149 x222
SUB 815/758-8149 x228
TDD 800/848-8727 x239
ccrrsda2@tbcnet.com

REF 800/244-5376
847/662-4247

PRO 847/662-4247
SUB 847/662-6129

REF 815/943-8163

847/516-0037

PRO 815/943-8147

SUB 815/943-8147
SUB FAX 815/943-8165

REF 6301790-8137
PRO 630/790-3030
SUB 630/790-8009
TDD 630/790-8137

PRO 815/741-1163
REF 800/552-5526
REF 815/741-1179
SUB 815/741-4622
SUB 800/641-4622

REF 773/769-8000
referrals@daycareaction.org
SUB 773/564-8800

773/687-4000

PROV 773/5617900
GEN 773/561-7900
FAX 773/561-2256

GEN 773/564-8800

19
Beverly Morris
Assoc Dlr., Proffrel9a$Vebnent
773/687-4004
morrisb@daycareaction.org



INCCRRA Membership Roster

SDA PROGRAM NAME
Community Child Care Resource &
Referral Center
A Unit of East Central TRAIN

VIII

IX

XI

XII

XIII

Child Care Connection
Illinois Central College

site address:
602 W Glen
Peoria, IL 61614
Child Care Resource & Referral Network

Child Care Resource Service
University of Illinois

Child Care Resource & Referral
Eastern Illinois University

ADDRESS

2804 Eastern Avenue
Davenport, IA 52803

Mailing Address:
One College Drive
E. Peoria, IL 61635-0001

cccsubsidy@icc.cc.il.us
cccreferraf@icc.cc.11.us
ccctrain@icc.cc.il.us
207 W. Jefferson
Suite 301
Bloomington, IL 61701

NUMBERS

REF 563/324-1302
8001369-3778

SUB 563/324-7844
800/923-7844

REF 309/679-0400
800/421-4371

SUB 309/679-0945
800/301-3304

ccc@icc.ccii.us (general)

CONTACT PERSON EXT

Mary Jo Huddleston
mjhuddleston@iowatrain.org
ADM 319/324-1302 402
FAX 319/324-7736
Jan Deissler
jdeissler@icc.cc.il.us
ADM 309/681-5322
FAX 309/679-9755

REF 309/828-1892
800/437-8256

SUB 309/828-1892
800/437-8256

E-mall info@ccrm.corn

Pam Womack
pam@ccrrn.com
ADM 309/828-1892
FAX 309/828-0526

16

166 Bevier Hall
905 S. Goodwin Avenue
Urbana, IL 61801

REF 217/333/3252
Champaign County

REF 800/325-5516
elsewhere

SUB 800/379-7406 or
217/244-6188

Judy Hartley
hartleyj@mail.acesmiuc.edu
ADM 217/244-7356
FAX 217/333-6901
Dale Montanelli
montanel@uiuc.edu
ADM 217/333-6366
FAX 217/333-6901

Eastern Illinois University
School of Family &
Consumer Sciences
Klehm Hall, Room 107
600 Lincoln Ave
Charleston, IL 61920

West Central Child Care
Connection

Community Child Care
Connection, Inc.

REF 217/581-6698
800/545-7439

PROV 800/545-7439
SUB 217-581-7081

800-643-1026

Jayne Ozier
cfsjo@elu.edu
ADM 217/581-2124
FAX 217/581-7084
Jackie Swango
csjs@eiu.edu
217/581-6991

WCU Bldg, Room 610
510 Maine Street
Quincy, IL 62301

REF 217/222-2550 or
800/782-7318

SUB 217/222-2592

Karen Points
karen@wcccc.com
ADM 217/222-2550
FAX 217/222-3133

1004 N Milton Avenue
Springfield, IL 62702-4430

217/525-2805 TTY Jane Priest
Springfield jpriest@childcaresolutions.org
800/676-2805 TTY ADM 217/525-2805
elsewhere FAX 217/525-5859

SUB 217/525-2894 FAX
E-MAIL cccc@childcaresolutions.org

8132

XIV CHASI-Child Care
Resource & Referral Program

2133 Johnson Rd
Suite 100A
Granite City, IL 62040

REF 800/467-9200
PROV 800/467-9200
SUB 800/847-6770

Janet Maruna, Program
jmaruna@sw.chasi.org
Kim Hunt, Supervisor
khunt@sw.chasi.org
ADM 618/452-8900
FAX 618/452-9136

Donna Hoffmann
dhotfman@swchasi
FAX 618/452-5010

Dir.
134

123

160

XV Project CHILD: Child Care
Resource & Referral

1100B South 42nd Street
P.O. Box 827
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

REF 800/362-7257
PROV 618/244-2210

prochild@ric.cc.il.0

Tranae Brockhouse
tranae@dc.cc.ilus
ADM 618/24.4-2210
FAX 618/244-5209

103

XVI Child Care Resource & Referral John A. Logan College
700 Logan College Road
Carterville, IL 62918

REF 800/232-0908
SUB 800/548-5563

ADM 618/985-5975

Lori Longueville
liccrrjl@jal.cc.ii.us or
lori.longueville@jal.cc.ii.us
Direct line 618/985-5986
Mary Ellen Abell
ADM 618/985-2828
FAX 618/985-3528

8217

Page 2
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PROVIDER SERVICE COMMUNITY PARTNERS
DAY CARE ACTION COUNCIL OF ILLINOIS

PARTNER & ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON PHONE & FAX NUMBERS
6-CHASI
Children's Home & Aid Society
2045 S. Arlington Heights Road Ste 113C
Arlington Heights, IL 60005

N/NW suburbs & far north Chicago

Cheryl Bulat, Director

Sharyl Robin, Training Coordinator

Marge O'Brien, Nurse Consultant

Linda Waycie, Family Care Coordinator

MJ Austenson, Program Assistant

Phone: 847/640-9590
FAX: 847/640-9593
E-Mail: cbulat@nc.chasi.org

nnwsubdn@interaccess.com

6-YWCA

Westside YWCA Provider Svcs.
5080 West Harrison

Chicago, IL 60644

Central & North Chicago

Amanda Cardin, Director

Darlene, Pokomy, Training Coordinator

Elma Saladar, Nurse Consultant

Maria Rojas, Training Assistant

Lisa Mitchell, Outreach Coordinator

Phone: 773/921-5645
FAX: 773/921-5648

E-mail: cchgo2@interaccess.com
Darlene

6-NH

Centers for New Horizons
11057 South Homewood
Chicago, IL 60643

South & Southeast Chicago

Clara Richardson,Director
Michelle Granberry, Training Coordinator

Gloria Ward, Nurse Consultant

Leslie Hull, Training Specialist
(Central office: 4150 S King Drive 60615

773/373-5700 Fax 773/373-0063)

Phone: 773/238-3891
FAX: 773/298-8719
E-mail: cnhsouthchicago@hotmailcom

6-LFM
Lutheran Family Mission
17450 S. Pulaski

Country Club Hills, IL 60478

South Suburbs

Maggie Keane, Director x 17

Delcenia Jones, Training Coord x21
Resource Dev, Kisha Taylor x20

Nurse Cons., Carolyn Williams x22

Keane direct 708/721-0859

Phone: 708/647-6436
FAX: 708/647-6314
E-mail: djones@lfm.net

mkeane@lfm.net

6-CRCL

Carole Roberston Center for Learning
2929 West 19th Street
Chicago, IL 60623

Central & West Chicago

Kathy Kloppenburg, Director

Christine Blair, Provider Specialist
Nurse Consultant, Kathleen Cleary

Phone: 773/521-1600
FAX: 773/521-3617
E-mail: kloppenburgk@ccrl.com

6-CU

Concordia University
7400 Augustana Street

River Forest, IL 60305

West & Southwest Suburbs

Bonnie Lueck, Director

Karen McCarthy, Training Coordinator

Nurse Consultant, Josie Gould

Early Childhood Specialist, Erica Sartwell

Phone: 708/209-3335
FAX: 708/209/3534

E-mail: crtlueckbj@curf.edu

6-EV
El Valor
3050 East 92nd Street
Chicago, IL 60617

County-wide Spanish training outreach

Rosita Nardi, Director
TBA, Training Coordinator

Phone: 773/933-2326
Phone: 773/721-9311
FAX: 733/721-5865

E-mail: mardi@elvalor.org

6-HH

Hull House
3212 N Broadway

Chicago, IL 60657

County wide resource development and stan

Naomi Samuels, Director

dard training

Phone: 773/549-1631
FAX: 773/549-5092

nsamuels@hullhouse.org

R&Rlist Page 6 21. Rev. 10/23/01



STARNet REGIONS

0),(4

win.lego

Rockford

14

REGION 2

Des Plaines
Elk Grove Village

REGION 1 Rock Falls

Henry

Rock island

Peorio

Peoria

REGION 5
C.rt of Chino

Crestwood
MaReson

REGION 6

-4- REGION 3

au;eion

Jefferson

Mt. Vernon

ittington

sem Go licoiftRegion Map of Illinois
Workshops hare been prepared to respond to regional
requests for specific topia. Workshops will be conducted
at locations in five regiOns statewide. Participants may
register for workshops in any region.

Denotes Workshop Locations

Marion
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